

## GET (3519 TT) announces operating result of the first nine months of 2013

Dear investors and analysts:

GET (3519TT) announces the Company's operating result for the first nine months of 2013 (please refer to the tables below):

In the first nine months of 2013, GET achieved net sales of NT\$ 9,414 million, gross margin rate -14%, with net income of NT\$ -1,716 million, total consolidated comprehensive income of NT\$ -1,610 million, and EPS of NT\$ -5.25.

### **Green Energy Technology (3519TT) Consolidated Income Statement**

**For the nine months period ended Sept. 30, 2013**

Unit: NT\$ million, except for EPS

(Unit: NT\$ million )	3Q13	2Q13	QoQ	1Q13~3Q13
Net sales	3,402	3,088	10%	9,414
Gross margin rate	-9%	-16%	47%	-14%
Gross profit/loss	-295	-509	42%	-1,300
Operating income/loss	-425	-623	32%	-1,722
Net income/loss	-445	-592	25%	-1,716
EPS (NT\$)	-1.36*	-1.91**		-5.25*
Total consolidated comprehensive income	-475	-482	1%	-1,610

\*Based on 331,317 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

\*\*Based on 324,805 thousand weighted average outstanding shares

GET operating result in the third quarter of 2013 was loss, but GET operation kept improving on QoQ base. With on-going cost reductions and stable ASP for high efficient wafer, GET gross margin was improved by 47%, with capacity utilization 95% and net income improved by 25%.

GET expects industry turnaround in 4Q13 and 2014, and keeps pursuing profitability in the near future, with strategies to prioritize cash-keeping, enhance manufacturing procedure, increase market share of high-level wafer, and advance wafer efficiency over new HPM wafer 19% the highest.

**Green Energy Technology (3519TT) Consolidated Balance Sheet****For the nine months period ended Sept. 30, 2013**

Unit: NT\$ million

(Unit: NT\$ million )	2013 Sept. 30	%	2013 June 30	%
<b>Current Assets</b>	<b>9,107</b>	<b>34%</b>	<b>9,370</b>	<b>34%</b>
-Cash & equivalents	1,855	7%	2,316	9%
Funds and Investments	408	2%	409	2%
Property, plant & equipment	13,822	53%	14,244	53%
Other assets & Intangible assets	14	0%	3,160	11%
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>26,187</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>27,183</b>	<b>100%</b>
<b>Current liabilities</b>	<b>13,455</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>13,441</b>	<b>50%</b>
Other liabilities	3,315	12%	3,880	14%
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>16,770</b>	<b>64%</b>	<b>17,321</b>	<b>64%</b>
<b>SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	<b>9,417</b>	<b>36%</b>	<b>9,862</b>	<b>36%</b>

For detailed statements information, please connect to TWSE website:

In English: [http://emops.twse.com.tw/emops\\_all.htm](http://emops.twse.com.tw/emops_all.htm) , via Announcements segment  
(GET ticker: 3519 )

In Chinese: <http://mops.twse.com.tw/mops/web/index> , via 財務報表 segment (綠能  
科技 3519)

Thanks for your attention.